

## **PRESS RELEASE**

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 24, 2022

# President Jokowi Opens 'Booster' Vaccination in Collaboration with Lippo Cikarang, Obor Berkat Indonesia and Siloam Hospitals

**Cikarang**, 24/2/22: Starting with the remarks of the President of the Republic of Indonesia Joko Widodo, the implementation of the 'booster' vaccine in District 1 Meikarta for industrial employees in the Lippo Cikarang area took place in the District 1 Meikarta area, Thursday (24/2/22), with a total of 1000 doses of vaccine provided.

The 'booster' vaccination for industrial workers using the AztraZeneca vaccine is carried out simultaneously in other industrial areas throughout Indonesia. Specifically, in the industrial area of PT Lippo Cikarang Tbk, President Jokowi did it virtually.

A total of 733 participants for the 'booster' vaccine which will be implemented in the Lippo Cikarang industrial area from 14 participating companies. All vaccine participants have received an invitation to come, thus preventing crowds

Participants must check their temperature and scan the barcode before entering the vaccine location. "After that, register and 'screen' the eligibility of participants to get the vaccine. The type of vaccine used has been determined by the Bekasi Regency Government (Pemkab) through the Health Service, namely AstraZeneca.

#### **Escort Industrial Growth**

Meanwhile, Jeffrey Rawis, 'Head of Public Relations' of PT Lippo Cikarang Tbk, said that his party always continues to support the government's program in implementing booster vaccinations which are especially intended for industrial workers.

"One of the important goals is for the industrial world to continue to grow, because all of its employees are healthy, they have reached 'herd immunity', so they can prevent the spread of the corona virus," he said.

Furthermore, Jeffrey also thanked those who have supported such as Siloam Hospitals Lippo Cikarang and Obor Berkat Indonesia by contributing in the form of mobilizing health workers (Nakes) to make booster vaccination activities successful in the industrial sector.

"Let's continue to build togetherness based on the spirit of gotong royong, trying to guard industrial growth for the nation's economic progress in the midst of the Covid-19 pandemic that has hit the world," said Jeffrey Rawis.

#### **Collaboration of Several Institutions**

At the same place, President Director of Meikarta, Reza Chatab, said that the implementation of the industrial sector booster vaccination in the Lippo Cikarang area was a collaboration with various parties.

"These include the Ministry of Industry, the Ministry of Health, the Bekasi District Health Office, Siloam Hospitals Lippo Cikarang, Obor Berkat Indonesia, District 1 Meikarta, and industrial tenants in the Lippo Cikarang area," he added.

## **About Lippo Cikarang**

PT Lippo Cikarang Tbk (LPCK) has demonstrated its reputation as an urban property developer with international standard facilities.

Lippo Cikarang is located on an area of 3,250 hectares in the largest industrial area in Southeast Asia. LPCK has succeeded in building more than 17,615 houses and a population of 56,648 people in the Lippo Cikarang area.

In the Lippo Cikarang industrial area there are around 603,603 people who work daily in 1,434 manufacturing facilities.

LPCK is a subsidiary of PT Lippo Karawaci Tbk ("LPKR"). Meanwhile, LPKR is one of the largest property companies in Indonesia based on total assets and revenues and is listed on the Indonesia Stock Exchange.

Lippo Karawaci is supported by solid recurring income and is supported by a diversified land supply. LPKR's business consists of Residential / Township, Retail Malls, Hospitals, Hospitality, and Asset Management. \*

# For more information, please contact:

#### **Public Relations**

Jeffrey Rawis 021-8972484 / 021-8972488 public.relations@lippo-cikarang.com

Visit our website: www.lippo-cikarang.com

This press release has been prepared by PT Lippo Cikarang Tbk ("LPCK") and is circulated for the purpose of general information only. All opinions and estimations included in this release constitute our judgment as of this date and are subject to change without prior notice. LPCK disclaims any

responsibility or liability whatsoever arising which may be brought against or suffered by any person as a result of reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this press release and neither LPCK nor any of its affiliated companies and their respective employees and agents accepts liability for any errors, omissions, negligent or otherwise, in this press release and any inaccuracy herein or omission here from which might otherwise arise.

## **Forward-Looking Statements**

Certain statements in this release are or may be forward-looking statements. These statements typically contain words such as "will", "expects" and "anticipates" and words of similar import. By their nature, forward looking statements involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual events or results to differ materially from those described in this release.